



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

JOSE MORETA, :
 :
 :
 Defendant Below, :
 Appellant. :
 v. : No. 304, 2018
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 : ON APPEAL FROM
 STATE OF DELAWARE : THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 : STATE OF DELAWARE
 Plaintiff Below, : I.D. NO. 1603013733
 Appellee. :

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

FILING ID 62549227

Elise K. Wolpert (#6343)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

and

Eugene J. Maurer, Jr. (#821)
1201-A King Street
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 652-7900

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: October 11, 2018

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....i-iii

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS.....1-2

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....3

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....4-9

I. THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION BY ALLOWING THE CO-DEFENDANT’S FACEBOOK POST TO BE ADMITTED UNDER THE CO-CONSPIRATOR HEARSAY EXCEPTION.

 A. Question Presented10

 B. Standard and Scope of Review.....10

 C. Argument11-16

II. THE PROSECUTOR TAINTED THE SUMMATION BY REPEATEDLY INJECTING HIS PERSONAL OPINION AS TO THE GUILT OF MR. MORETA, CASTING DOUBT ON THE INTEGRITY OF THE TRIAL AND RESULTING IN PLAIN ERROR.

 A. Question Presented17

 B. Standard and Scope of Review.....17-19

 C. Argument19-21

CONCLUSION.....22

SENTENCING ORDER..... Exhibit A

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH TYPEFACE & TYPEVOLUME

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Caselaw

<i>Baker v. State</i> , 906 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).....	18
<i>Brokenbrough v. State</i> , 522 A.2d 851 (Del.1987).....	19
<i>Bromwell v. State</i> , 427 A.2d 884 (Del. 1981).	18
<i>Carter v. State</i> , 418 A.2d 989 (Del. 1980)	11
<i>Dutton v. State</i> , 452 A.2d 127 (Del. 1982).....	18
<i>Edwards v. State</i> , 925 A.2d 1281 (Del. 2007)	10
<i>Everett v. State</i> , 186 A.3d 1224 (Del. 2018).....	13
<i>Fiswick v. United States</i> , 329 U.S. 211 (1946)	11
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002).	18, 20
<i>Kirkley v. State</i> , 41 A.3d 372 (Del. 2012).....	19
<i>Krulewitch v. United States</i> , 336 U.S. 440 (1949)	11

<i>Lilly v. State</i> , 649 A.2d 1055 (Del. 1994)	10
<i>Lloyd v. State</i> , 534 A.2d 1262 (Del. 1987).....	11
<i>Lutwak v. United States</i> , 344 U.S. 604 (1953)	11
<i>McGriff v. State</i> , 781 A.2d 534 (Del. 2001)	10
<i>Mills v. State</i> , 2007 WL 4245464 (Del. Dec. 4, 2007)	17
<i>Morales v. State</i> , 133 A.3d 527 (Del. 2016).....	18–20
<i>Reyes v. State</i> , 819 A.2d 305 (Del. 2003).....	11
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 647 A.2d 1083 (Del. 1994).....	11
<i>Spence v. State</i> , 199 A.3d 212 (Del. 2015).....	18–20
<i>United States v. Weaver</i> , 507 F.3d 178 (3d Cir. 2007)	13
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	17, 18, 20
<i>Whittle v. State</i> , 77 A.3d 239 (Del. 2013), <i>as corrected</i> (October 8, 2013)	21

Williams v. State,
494 A.2d 1237 (1985)13–14

United States Constitution

U.S. Const. amend. V.....16, 21

U.S. Const. amend. XIV.....16, 21

Delaware Constitution

Del. Const. art. I, § 7.....16, 21

Delaware Rules of Evidence

D.R.E. 801.....10, 11, 16

Secondary Sources

A.B.A. Standards for CRIM. JUST. §3–5.8 (1993)21
